

4 ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(
s). 782/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011
in LAAPP No. 605/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

PRAKASH MANGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1382/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling

SLP and appln.(s)

for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. B. Rai, Adv.
Mr. A. N. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petitions is
condoned on the condition that the petitioners, in the event of
enhancement being given, shall not be entitled for any statutory
benefits for the period covered by the delay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.02.23

Issue notice.

17:37:39 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master