

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16234/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2014
in LAA No. 286/2013 08/07/2011 in LAA No. 784/2005 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
ANAND SWAROOP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Finally, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for
the petitioners to file spare copies for effecting service of
notice on the unserved respondents.

(SONALI SAUND) (S.S.R.KRISHNA)

SR.P.A

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR